UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

STRAN & COMPANY, INC.

(Name of Issuer)

COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001 PER SHARE

(Title of Class of Securities)

86260J 102

(CUSIP Number)

December 31, 2021

(Date of Event which Requires Filing of This Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

 $\Box \quad \text{Rule 13d-1(b)}$

 \square Rule 13d-1(c)

 \boxtimes Rule 13d-1(d)

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

CUSIP No. 86260J 102							
1.	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS						
	Andrew Stranberg						
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP						
	(a) □ (b) □						
3.	SEC USE ONLY						
4.	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION						
	United States						
		5.	SOLE VOTING POWER				
NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH:			5,100,000 ⁽¹⁾				
		6.	SHARED VOTING POWER				
			500,000 ⁽¹⁾				
		7.	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER				
			5,100,000 ⁽¹⁾				
		8.	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER				
9.	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON						
	5,600,000 ⁽¹⁾						
10.	CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES □						

11.	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)					
	28.6% ⁽²⁾					
12.	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON					
	IN					

(1) On May 24, 2021, the Reporting Person (as defined below) sold 700,000 shares of common stock of the Issuer (as defined below) to a buyer pursuant to a stock purchase agreement. In connection with this agreement, the buyer executed an irrevocable proxy providing that the Reporting Person may vote and exercise all voting and related rights with respect to the shares. The irrevocable proxy will automatically terminate with respect to any shares that the buyer sells in a transaction or series of transactions on any national securities exchange or other trading market on which the shares then trade. On or around November 16, 2021, an order to transfer 200,000 of the shares by the buyer in a private sale to another holder was approved by the Reporting Person, the Issuer and the representative of the underwriters of the initial public offering of the Issuer (as defined below), and was processed by the Issuer's transfer agent notwithstanding that such shares were not sold on a national securities exchange. Due to the current or potential shared voting powers that the Reporting Person retained over the remaining 500,000 shares that he had sold to and were still held by the buyer, these shares are included in the Reporting Person's beneficial ownership, and the Reporting Person is considered to have shared voting power over these shares. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership over these shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein. In addition, on November 8, 2021, the Reporting Person agreed that for a period of 180 days, without the prior written consent of the representative of the underwriters of the initial public offering of the Issuer, and subject to certain exceptions, he will not, directly or indirectly, (i) offer, pledge, sell, contract to sell, grant, lend, or otherwise transfer or dispose of, directly or indirectly, any common stock of the Issuer or any securities convertible into or exercisable or exchangeable for the common stock of the Issuer, whether then owned or thereafter acquired by the Reporting Person or with respect to which the Reporting Person had or thereafter acquires the power of disposition; (ii) enter into any swap or other arrangement that transfers to another, in whole or in part, any of the economic consequences of ownership of such securities; (iii) make any demand for or exercise any right with respect to the registration of any such securities; or (iv) publicly disclose the intention to make any offer, sale, pledge or disposition, or to enter into any transaction, swap, hedge or other arrangement relating to any such securities.

(2) Based on a total of 19,573,982 shares of common stock of the Issuer outstanding as ofDecember 31, 2021.

2

CUSIP No.	86260J 102

Item 1.

- (a) <u>Name of Issuer</u>: Stran & Company, Inc. (the "Issuer")
- (b) <u>Address of Issuer's principal executive offices</u>: 2 Heritage Drive, Suite 600, Quincy, MA 02171

Item 2.

- (a) <u>Name of person filing</u>: This statement is being filed by Andrew Stranberg (the "Reporting Person").
- (b) <u>Address of the principal business office or, if none, residence</u> The business address of the Reporting Person is 2 Heritage Drive, Suite 600, Quincy, MA 02171.
- (c) <u>Citizenship</u>: The Reporting Person is a United States citizen.
- (d) <u>Title of class of securities</u>: Common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share
- (e) <u>CUSIP No.:</u> 86260J 102

Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to §§240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:

- (a) 🛛 Broker or dealer registered under section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 780).
- (b) \Box Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).
- (c) \Box Insurance company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).
- (d) 🗌 Investment company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-8).
- (e) \Box An investment adviser in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);
- (f) \Box An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);
- (g) \Box A parent holding company or control person in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);
- (h) 🗌 A savings associations as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);
- (i) 🗆 A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);
- (j) \Box A non-U.S. institution in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J);
- (k) \Box Group, in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(K).

CUSIP No. 86260J 102

If filing as a non-U.S. institution in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J), please specify the type of institution:

Item 4. Ownership.

Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of the issuer identified in Item 1.

(a) <u>Amount beneficially owned</u>:

On May 24, 2021, the Reporting Person sold 700,000 shares of common stock of the Issuer to a buyer pursuant to a stock purchase agreement. In connection with this agreement, the buyer executed an irrevocable proxy providing that the Reporting Person may vote and exercise all voting and related rights with respect to the shares. The irrevocable proxy will automatically terminate with respect to any shares that the buyer sells in a transaction or series of transactions on any national securities exchange or other trading market on which the shares then trade. On or around November 16, 2021, an order to transfer 200,000 of the shares by the buyer in a private sale to another holder was approved by the Reporting Person, the Issuer and the representative of the underwriters of the initial public offering of the Issuer, and was processed by the Issuer's transfer agent notwithstanding that such shares were not sold on a national securities exchange. Due to the current or potential shared voting powers that the Reporting Person retained over the remaining 500,000 shares that he had sold to and were still held by the buyer, these shares are included in the Reporting Person's beneficial ownership, and the Reporting Person is considered to have shared voting power over these shares. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership over these shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein. In addition, on November 8, 2021, the Reporting Person agreed that for a period of 180 days, without the prior written consent of the representative of the underwriters of the initial public offering of the Issuer, and subject to certain exceptions, he will not, directly or indirectly, (i) offer, pledge, sell, contract to sell, grant, lend, or otherwise transfer or dispose of, directly or indirectly, any common stock of the Issuer or any securities convertible into or exercisable or exchangeable for the common stock of the Issuer, whether then owned or thereafter acquired by the Reporting Person or with respect to which the Reporting Person had or thereafter acquires the power of disposition; (ii) enter into any swap or other arrangement that transfers to another, in whole or in part, any of the economic consequences of ownership of such securities; (iii) make any demand for or exercise any right with respect to the registration of any such securities; or (iv) publicly disclose the intention to make any offer, sale, pledge or disposition, or to enter into any transaction, swap, hedge or other arrangement relating to any such securities.

(b) <u>Percent of class</u>:

The shares of common stock represent approximately 17.4% of the Issuer's outstanding common stock based on a total of 19,573,982 shares of common stock outstanding as of December 31, 2021.

(c) <u>Number of shares as to which the person has</u>:

(i)	Sole power to vote or to direct the vote:	5,100,000
(ii)	Shared power to vote or to direct the vote:	500,000
(iii)	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:	5,100,000
(iv)	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:	0

Item 5. Ownership of 5 Percent or Less of a Class.

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than 5 percent of the class of securities, check the following \Box .

Item 6. Ownership of More than 5 Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not applicable.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company or Control Person.

Not applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not applicable.

Item 10. Certifications.

Not applicable.

4



SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

/s/ Andrew Stranberg

Andrew Stranberg

